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IN THE MATTER OF APPLICATIONS ,8733 ) 
AND 8735 FILED BY THOMAS GRIFFIN ) 
OCTOBER 4, 1928, FOR PERMISSION TO ) 
APPROPRIATE WATER FROM TWIN SPRINGS) 
AND CLEARY SPRINGS RESPECTIVELY IN ) 
ELKO COUNTY, NEVADA ) 

GENERAL: 

RULING 

Application 8733 was filed by Thomas Griffin on October 4, 
1928, for permission to appropriate 0.05 c.f.s. of water from 
Twin Springs for watering of 500 head of cattle and 25 horses. 
The proposed point of diversion is described as within the SW~ 
NW~ Sec. 28, T. 32 N., R. 52 Eo. M.D.B.&M. The place of use 
is located in the same subdivision as the pOint of diversion. 

This application was protested by Pete Abadie on January 19, 
1929. A letter Was sent to the protestant by certified mail on 
April 13, 1970, inquiring as to the continued interest in pur­
suing the protest. This letter was returned stamped, "unknown", 
by the post Office Department. 

This application is of record in the name of Charles J. Griffin's 
name and 3/4 interest in the names of Melvin and Rachel S. Jones. 

Letters were sent by certified mail to the owners of record 
on June 11, 1970, requesting additional information necessary 
before a permit could be issued under this application. Return 
receipts were received in this office June 15, 1970, and no reply 
has been received. 

Application 8735 was filed by Thomas Griffin on October 24, 
1928, for permiSSion to appropriate 0.05 c.f.s. of water from 
Cleary Springs for watering 500 head of cattle and 25 horses. 
The location of the proposed point of diversion and place of use 
is described as within the SW~ SW~ Sec. 21, T. 32 N., R. 52 E., 
M.D.B.&M. 

This application was protested by Central Pacific Railway 
company on January 2, 1929. A letter was sent by certified mail 
on April 13, 1970, to the protestants requesting notification 
of their continued interest in pursuing their protest. A return 
receipt was received in this office April 15, 1970. No reply 
has been received to this letter. 

This application is of record in the name of Charles J. Griffin, 
\ interest, and Melvin and Rachel S. Jones, 3/4 interest. Letters 
were sent to the owners of record by certified mail on June 11, 
1970, requesting additional information necessary before the 
permit could be issued under this applicatin. Return receipts 
were received in this office on June 15. 1970. No reply has 
been received to these letters. 
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RULING 

Applications 8733 and 8735 are hereby denied on the grounds 
that the owners of record failed to submit the required information 
necessary before permits could be issued under these applications. 
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Dated this _-'6"t"h!-__ _ 

day 0 f _---'AOJpgr""'i"'l ____ _ 1971. 

Respectfully submitted, 

tU.Y£)-~D 
Roland D. weste~ 
State Engineer 


